

*In The High Court At Calcutta
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
(Appellate Side)*

C.O. 2154 of 2024

**Srimoyee Dey Maity
Vs.
Gopal Chandra Maity**

Mr. Chandrachur Lahiri

... For the petitioner.

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays leave to file supplementary affidavit to the revisional application.

Prayer is allowed.

Matter be included in the **Combined Monthly List** of **August 2024** under the heading **“Application under Section 24 of the Code of Civil Procedure”**.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)