

g.b.
34

26.08.
2025
Ct. No.25

CO 2154 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Srimoyee Dey Maity
Vs.
Gopal Chandra Maity

Mr. Indranuj Dutta
Mr. Atanu Basu
Ms. Benazir Sk.
.....For the Petitioner

Re: CAN 1 of 2025

An accommodation has been sought for on
behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of
December, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)