

06.05.2026
Item no. 24
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

CO 2154 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Srimoyee Dey Maity
Vs.
Gopal Chandra Maity

Mr. Indranuj Dutta
Ms. Benazir Sk.
Mr. Diganta Paul
.....For the Opposite Party

1. CAN 1 of 2025 has been preferred praying for modification and/or recalling of the order dated 20.05.2025 in CO 2154 of 2024 transferring Matrimonial Suit No. 221 of 2023 from the Court of the Learned Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Birbhum at Suri to the Court of the Learned District and Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.
2. None appears for the applicant on call.
3. Learned counsels for the opposite party are present.
4. Considering the relief prayed for in CAN 1 of 2025, the same is dismissed for default and accordingly disposed of.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)